[ e S T = o TV B - S N

A O N A L A L I O L U e e e o S T R ]
B e T L R o R e o B~ < L T - U L o R

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Accepting and Approving the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Comprehensive Cancer Control Planning Grant, Grant

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Number SUSSDP003905-02 for FY 2014)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-407

the Tohono (0’odham Nation successfully applied for and was awarded a five
year Grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for
Discase Control and Prevention (CDC) grant period June 30, 2012 - june 29, 2017;
and

the Tohono O’'cdham Comprehensive Cancer Control Planning will continune
implementation of the comprehensive cancer prevention and control plan to
address this health risk; and

the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Disease Control
and Prevention (CDC) has issued a Notice of Award on June 28, 2013 for the
period covering June 30, 2013 through Jnne 29, 2014; and

the FY 2014 CDC Comprehensive Cancer Prevention and Control Planning Grant
Budget in the amount of $230,135.10 was presenied and approved through
Legislative Council by Resolution No. 13-195 is being amended to decrease
amounnt and reflect the new grant award amount; and

Tohono O’odham Natiom Comprehensive Cancer Prevention and Control
Planning grant program has prepared a FY 2014 Budget Amendment #1 to
reflect the award amount; and

the Comprehensive Cancer Budget 3% salary increase for fiscal year 2014 will
take effect October 1, 2013 as this program has a crossover fiscal year with
program period of June 30, 2013 - June 29, 2014; and

the Budget Office, Grants & Contracts, Executive, Health and Human Services
Committee and Budget & Finance Committee of the Legislative Council have

reviewed this Budget and recommend its approval and adoption,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council hereby

accepts and approves the FY 2014 Comprehensive Cancer Prevention and
Control Planning Grant No. 5U58DP003905-02 in the amount of $197,919.00 with

attached budget for period covering June 30, 2013 through June 29, 2014 to




RESOLUTION NO. 13-407

(Accepting and Approving the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Comprehensive Cancer Control Planning Grant, Grant
Number SUSSDP003905-02 for FY 2014)

Page2of3

include the 3% salary increase for the Comprehensive Cancer Budget for fiscal
year 2014 effective October 1, 2013.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil hereby anthorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or fanding level is
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Conncil on the 08™
day of OCTOBER, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,946.5
FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council Article VI; Section 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0’'odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono 0’'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of

June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).
TOHONO O0’'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Timothy ]oaquiﬂ I.egls atjve Chairman

i day of 9& . 2013

ATTEST:
-1

4 '/%LM//M/L\

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

day of /]&f/j/)lt , 2013

Said Resolation was submitted for approval t € office of the Chan’man of the Tohono
0'odham Nation on the day of , 2013 at 70 clock, .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5§ Article VII of the Cons tation and will become

effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'0OD

" 'V./._,- .
imothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman

EEGISLATIV, UNCIL




ND OO =1 O LA B LD N —

RESOLUTION NO. 13-407

(Accepting and Approving the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Comprehensive Cancer Control Planning Grant, Grant
Number 5U58DP003905-02 for FY 2014)

Page 3 of 3

[a( APPROVED onthe_ /2 _ dayof i& 14/ Jee ,2013
[ ] DISAPPROVED at é 530 clock, Lm

Tl oo,

NED NORRIS JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

/)
Retugned to the Legislative Secretary on the / C _ ¥ davof

/?77 e , 2013, at M o'clock, _ﬁ_.m.
é)//w Y /////

Evonne Wilson, Leglslatwe Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-407

ACTION: ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR
DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CONTROL PLANNING GRANT,
GRANT NUMBER 5U58DP003905-02 FOR FY 2014

MOVED: COUNCILMAN ADAM ANDREWS SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON SMITH

DATE: OCTOBER 08, 2013

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1.LUCINDAALLEN 112.1 X
224.2 (Nicholas Jose)
' 2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( )
X X
SELLS | 1.ARTHUR WiLSON 251.0
"7 | 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS (Absent) 87.1 X
174.2 (Anthony J. Rios) (Present)
*“ | 2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ $7.1 X
(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 112.1 X X
* 2.ADAM ANDREWS 1121 X
(Rachel Vilson-Stoner)
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
) 2. JANAMONTANA 109.8 X
( )
X X
PISINEMO | 1.CHESTER ANTONE 105.3
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 X
{ )
X X
KIW 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45
HIC AN (Michelle Ortega)
196.9 | 3 saNDRA ORTEGA (absens) 98.45 X
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.) (Present)
HIA CED | 1. LORRAINE EILER 9.8 X
19.6 (Jolene Garcia)
) 2. MICHAEL FLORES 9.8 X
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 (Floyd Flores)
' 2, PAMELAANGHILL 120.5 X X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
257.3 | , ¢ )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
(Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1.ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
) 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
¢ )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL {4bsent) 178.85 X
357.7 {Roberta Harvey) (Present)
. 2. VERNON ]J. SMITH 178.85 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 2,946.5 -0- -0- [05]




